		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/09/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		14G248	B. WING	i) 06/2013
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRE	N'S HABILITATION (CENTER			21 WEST 154TH STREET ARVEY, IL 60426		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	charge or team nur Cross covered roor with a bathroom be from one another to staff were trained o of respiratory distre positioning, and app functioning. This ro new room rounding monitored by the Di 2) The investigation been reopened for have been disciplin findings and / or ob The CNAs respons incident have been have been re-trained thorough investigativ will monitor for com While the Immediate 1/17/13 at 3:30 PM compliance as the for opportunity to fully i effectiveness of the FINAL OBSERVAT LICENSURE VIOL 390.620a) 390.620b)(6) 390.700a) 390.3240a)	m without informing the se, along with the relief CNA. Ins are no longer side to side, tween, but are across the hall o allow better monitoring. All n respiratory monitoring, signs ss, tracheal care, resident hea monitor care and bunding will be documented on forms. All above will be irector of Nursing. In regarding R1's death has thorough completion. Staff ed due to the investigative struction of the investigation. ible for R1 at the time of this terminated. Facility Directors ed regarding completion of ions. The facility Administrator upliance. the Jeopardy was removed on the facility remains out of facility has not had the mplement and evaluate the sir plan. IONS	W 3				

		HAND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/09/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		14G248	B. WING	÷		C 02/06/2013		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CHILDRI	EN'S HABILITATION	CENTER			121 WEST 154TH STREET HARVEY, IL 60426			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W9999	 a) The facility shall procedures governifacility which shall be involvement of the policies shall be for of the medical advis representatives of r the facility. The poli staff, residents and policies shall be foll and shall be review b) These policies shall be foll and shall be review b) These policies shall be foll and shall be review b) These policies shall be foll and shall be review b) These policies shall be foll and shall be review c) A written statement including administration services, emergend nursing services, physical the psychology, social shall and audiology, orgation services, resident repharmaceutical services. Section 390.700 India a) The facility shall reports of each inciresident that is not resident's condition descriptive summar affecting a resident 	have written policies and ing all services provided by the be formulated with the administrator. These written mulated with the involvement sory committee and nursing and other services in icies shall be available to the the public. These written lowed in operating the facility red at least annually. hall include: ent for resident care services ative services, physician cy services, personal care and ental services, (re)habilitative herapy, occupational therapy, services, speech pathology anized recreational activity vity and prevocational, dietary	W9	999				

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 31

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		14G248		_		C 02/06/2013	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/0	50/2013
CHILDRE	EN'S HABILITATION (CENTER			21 WEST 154TH STREET ARVEY, IL 60426		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	Continued From pa	ge 21	W99	99			
		ee, administrator, employee or nall not abuse or neglect a					
	These regulations w the following:	vere not met as evidenced by					
	determined the faci provided adequate 1 resident (R1), out unexpectedly after 1 tube was dislodged 1) Ensure supervis and according to th 2) Conduct a thoro unexpected death. 3) Restrict involved while the investigati 4) Develop and imp monitoring of assign relief coverage, whi	view and interview, it was lity failed to ensure that staff health care monitoring for 1 of of a sample of 3. R1 died her tracheostomy (breathing) when the facility failed to: ion was conducted per policy, e resident's (R1) needs. ugh investigation of R1's d staff from resident care ion was being conducted. plement a policy for staff ned residents, including during ch identifies the rounding time ring procedures, during such					
		th is Asphyxia due to tracheostomy tube.					
	Findings include:						
		cility failed to monitor R1 acheostomy tube became discovered in full					

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 31

PRINTED: 07/09/2013

STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	D. 0938-039 TE SURVEY MPLETED
		14G248		·	02	C 2/ 06/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 121 WEST 154TH STREET HARVEY, IL 60426	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
W9999	dead in the hospita official Cause of De tracheostomy dislo Facility's policy title dated 11/2012, req rounds every 2 hou following while doir apnea monitor is o obstructed. 4. Che residents trach is p are to complete rou assigned shift. LPH following tasks whi that every apnea m and not obstructed ensure every reside trach[eostomy] is p [Team Assistants] every 10 minutes of their assigned roor following while doir every apnea monito Check that every re positioned properly Monitor the trach[e resident in the assi * TAs are never to without having cover RN. Must speak to person. Must let th you have left the ro covering."	rrest, and was pronounced Il emergency department. The eath is Asphyxia from	W9			

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 31

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	KANDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA). 0938-039 TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		14G248	B. WING		C 02/06/201		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 121 WEST 154TH STREET HARVEY, IL 60426	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
W9999	Subglottic Stenosis cords, Diffuse Inter Disease, and Track R1's annual Individ 12/2/12, states that activities of daily liv transfers. She was wheelchair for depe- in a crib. The Resp assessment, dated tracheostomy with [oxygen percentage assessment, dated functioned at a 4 m could roll side to sig Therapist also wrot activities limited b control and poor he on others for transf maximum support Therapy evaluation that R1 smiled and but did not commu eyes inconsistently R1's record include letter requesting a more than 4 reside dated 11/10/12 and Director) states "Th is in need of consis hours" An accor the Illinois Departm states "The resid severely, medically complex, intensive delivered by staff o	with partially paralyzed vocal restitial And Alveolar Lung neostomy tube placement. Jual Program Plan (IPP), dated t R1 was dependent for all ring (ADL), mobility and s non-verbal, used a manual endent mobilization and slept iratory Therapy (RT) I 11/27/12, states R1 had a a collar delivering room air e]. The Physical Therapy (PT) I 11/19/12, states R1 nonth old motor skill level, but de when in bed. The Physical te, "Functional Limitations - by spasticity, lack of postural ead control. [R1] is dependent fer, ADLs and requires in all positions." The Speech a dated 11/19/12 documents emitted some vocalizations, nicate. She tracked with her	W99	999			

Facility ID: IL6001705

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 31

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/09/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		14G248	B. WING			C 02/06/2013	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN'S HABILITATION (CENTER			21 WEST 154TH STREET ARVEY, IL 60426		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	monitoring. In addi (CNA) is assigned to This was confirmed 9:30 AM, who said granted a waiver by for close monitoring R1. E1 said that ea Certified Nurses Aid cross cover their ro the other CNA goes for any reason. E1 the covering CNA w observing each res approximately 3 min are in stable conditi not specify the inter According to an Inc 5:10 AM, R1 was fibluish in color] with Assistant [E9 / CNA emergency] called Resuscitation (CPF transported to, and hospital Emergency The facility's Investis signed by E6 (Direc 12/27/12, and by E2 E6's Conclusion inc is a possibility that to this movement. Th were checked and fiproperly. The staff and performed account started immediately	rect and continuous tion, a Certified Nurses Aid to each room on every shift." d by E1 (CEO) on 1/14/13, at that the entire facility has been of IDPH to allow additional staff of the residents, including ach room is assigned a d (CNA), but these CNAs om, and a second room, while s on break, or leaves the room said it is the expectation that valks the two rooms, visually ident from the bedside at nute intervals, ensuring they on, however the policy does	W99	999			

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 31

		HAND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/09/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		14G248	B. WING	÷			C 06/2013
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDREN'S HABILITATION CENTER					21 WEST 154TH STREET HARVEY, IL 60426		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	There was no abus E2's Conclusion is, or neglect was the conclusion was ma statements from the reading notes within the investigative rep DON [E6]." The facility's Invest statements, and R1 (CNA) was assigne which included 3 of the written witness bathroom and came stomach. When ES tracheostomy tube Blue (Respiratory E assigned to cover E breaks) heard E9 c the room and saw F The first responding back, cyanotic, with attempted to put the stoma, had trouble changed the tube. F no heart beat, so C Paramedics arrived transported R1 to th pronounced dead, i after arrival. The A documented their c 5:17 to 5:20 AM, a heartbeat) the entir The Code Blue Pro completed by E10 (ie or neglect noted." "I find no evidence that abuse cause of death. This de after reading all witness ose involved during the code, in the chart and having read port that was submitted by the igation including the witness I's record, was reviewed. E9 ed to R1's room (RM) 104, ther residents. According to statements: E9 went to the e back to find R1 on her 9 turned R1 over, the was out and E9 called a Code Emergency). E11 (CNA E9's room during lunch and calling a Code Blue, went into R1's tracheostomy tube out. g LPN (E7) found R1 on her in the trach tube out. E7 e trach tube back in R1's at first, but then successfully R1 was not breathing and had PR was initiated immediately. d, took over CPR, and he hospital where she was in the Emergency Room, soon ambulance Transport Record contact time with R1 was from nd R1 was in asystole (no	W9	999			

Facility ID: IL6001705

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 31

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/09/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G248	B. WING	;			C 06/2013
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRE	EN'S HABILITATION (CENTER			21 WEST 154TH STREET IARVEY, IL 60426		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	documented), R1 w "unobtainable" puls AM, E10 documen ranged from 127 to documentation sho were being done. E under the question On 1/14/13 at 9:15 asked E10 about th documentation, tha alarm. E1 said the checked and was fu However, E10 was on 1/14/13, at 1 PM attached to R1, the there was not a sou should have been s because to the best sounded. During an interview stated that E9 (CNA apnea alarm sound something was wro However this was n E9's written Investig playing in bed. Told bathroom. Came b on stomach. I turne Called Code Blue."	vas "cyanotic" with an was "cyanotic" with an we, but from 5:11 AM to 5:14 ted that R1's "heart rate" 143. However at this time, ws cardiac compressions E10 also documented "No" "Did the monitor alarm?" AM, E1 (CEO) said that she he Code Blue Record t the apnea monitor did not apnea monitor had been unctioning properly. interviewed by this surveyor 4, and said the alarm was red alarm light blinking, but und. E10 said the alarm sounding and she wrote "No" t of her knowledge, it had not on 1/14/13, at 9:15 AM, E1 A assigned to R1) said the led and alerted E9 that ong with R1. not in E9's written statement. gative statement includes, "R1 d TA [E11 / CNA] going to back to do AM care. [R1] was ed [R1] over, trach was out.	W9	999			

Facility ID: IL6001705

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 31

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/09/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391	
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G248	B. WING			C 02/06/2013		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CHILDR	EN'S HABILITATION (CENTER			21 WEST 154TH STREET IARVEY, IL 60426			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W9999	her side and all mo looked "OK". E9 sa break around 4:50 cover the room. W E11 was not presen for morning care. M the room, E9 said s touched R1 who fel over finding her blu that R1's alarm new E11(CNA who relie incident) was interv at 11:15 AM. E11 s another CNA and is checks on the seco minutes. E11 state relieved E9 in R1's [approximately 3:15 how often she mon shorter bathroom b AM, E11 responded bathroom breaks, if off. E11 did not ret surveyor. E4 (LPN assigned f PM, that E9 did not on break and leavin break at approxima she was on break, f 15 minutes, when F said she was not su while E9 (assigned break around 4:50 covering CNA (E11	nitors were on. She said R1 aid she then took a bathroom AM and again told E11 to hen E9 returned to the room, ht and E9 started to prepare Minutes after arriving back in she walked over to R1's bed, it cool and limp, turned R1 e and not breathing. E9 said ver sounded. ved in R1's room before the riewed by phone, on 1/14/13, said, when she relieves s covering a second room, she ond room every 10 to 15 ed that on 12/25/12, she room, during E9's lunch break 5 to 4:00 AM]. When asked itored the room during E9's reak at approximately 4:50 d that she monitors for f told. E11's phone then cut urn further calls from this to R1) said on 1/10/13, at 3 inform her that E9 was going ng R1's room for the bathroom itely 4:50 AM. E4 stated that out of the building for less that R1's Code Blue was called. E7 ure who covered R1's room CNA) went on bathroom AM, but assumed it was the	W9	999				

Facility ID: IL6001705

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 31

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	<u>). 0938-039</u> TE SURVEY MPLETED
		14G248	B. WING	8	02	C 2/ 06/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 121 WEST 154TH STREET HARVEY, IL 60426	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
W9999	12:15 PM, that she the alarm sounding room. E7 said she Code Blue. She sa room, R1 was on h touch, with no resp tracheostomy was the trach tube was thes, or on the bed. E12 (Charge RN) s she did not hear R ² the time of the incid inform her that E9 break and leaving R 4:50 AM. Z1 (Facility Pulmor approximately 2 PM reviewed the recen R1's record. He sta motor functioning a been able to protect stomach. He said been on her stoma her stomach, shoul to prevent an airwa could not move mu tracheostomy site. tracheostomy site. tracheostomy tube there could easily b by full arrest. Z2 (Medical Director that she is aware o know the official Ca could not have take	could not be sure if she heard when she walked into the was the first to respond to the aid when she entered the er back, cyanotic, cool to irations or heart beat. The out. E7 could not remember if still attached to R1's anchor add on 1/14/13, at 10 AM, that 1's apnea monitor alarming at dent. She said that E9 did not was going on a bathroom R1's room at approximately hologist) stated on 1/10/13 at <i>A</i> , that he knows of R1. He t ENT consultation notes in ated that R1 had decreased and therefore may not have ct her airway if she was lying on normally R1 should not have ch, and if she did move onto Id be moved back to her side, by obstruction. He said R1 ich air above or around her	W99	999		

Facility ID: IL6001705

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 31

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	07/09/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		14G248	B. WING		C 02/06/2013	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN'S HABILITATION C	ENTER		121 WEST 154TH STREET HARVEY, IL 60426		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	her back or sides, r expectation is that a break times. The m walking over to the ensuring their stabil approximately every The facility's Investi records, lacked doc 1) A detailed timel R1's cardio-pulmon and the frequency of CNA), while E9 was break. 3) Whether Respiratory Therap rounds properly. 4) and the assigned nut that she was leaving Was the apnea mod correctly, to ensure R1 properly position document on the Ca alarm did not sound staff? 8) Did R1 ha and if so why were being done? 9) Wa tracheostomy tube, correct tracheostom E6 (DON) said on 1 PM, that she had co however had conce process, not the tim arrest. She confirm cyanotic, in full card never regained a here	1 should have been only on not the stomach. She said the staff monitor the rooms during onitoring should include staff residents' side, visualizing and ity. This should occur y 3 minutes. gation, along with R1's sumentation of the following; ine of events which preceded ary arrest. 2) R1's condition, of monitoring by E11 (relief at dinner and on bathroom the assigned LPN, RN and ist (RT) conducted their 2 hour Whether E9 informed E11, urse and / or charge nurse, g R1's room for a break? 5) nitor hooked up to R1 proper monitoring? 6) Was ned in bed? 7) Why did E10 ode Record that the apnea I, and was it heard by other ve a heartbeat as recorded cardiac compressions still	W9999			

Facility ID: IL6001705

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 31

		HAND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/09/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		14G248	B. WING	÷			C 06/2013
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN'S HABILITATION (CENTER			21 WEST 154TH STREET IARVEY, IL 60426		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	reviewed, but there she had not asked correct, or if it was of dislodgement. S a "heart rate" record were being done. S detailed timeline inv R1 as required. E1 stated on 1/14/1 staff interviews mad On 1/14/13 at 3:30 assigned CNA, was because of this inci CNA) has worked s The employee file of included paperwork 9/21/12 when staff change of shift, fou alarms sounding ar along with other ney paperwork docume it. The Medical Exami contacted on 1/14/1 R1's cause of death displacement of the Multiple Congenital	is no documentation. E6 said if the trach tube size was properly anchored at the time she was unsure why there was ded while cardiac compression She confirmed there is not a vestigation that staff monitored 13 at 9:30 AM, that conflicting de the investigation difficult. PM, E1 said that E9, the is the only staff suspended ident, and that E11 (covering since $12/25/12$. of E11 was reviewed. The file k regarding an incident on relieving E11's room during ind the residents' monitor and not properly attached, gative care issues. The ented that E11 refused to sign iners Office (Z4) was 12, at 10:30 AM and stated h is; #1 = Asphyxia due to e tracheostomy tube, #2 = Defects, Manner = fice stated that the Death	W9	999			

Facility ID: IL6001705

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 31